BOTSWANA'S SEARCH
FOR AUTONOMY

IN SOUTH

ERN AFRICA

Richard Dale

Contributions in Political Science, Number 358

GREENWOOD PRESS
Westport, Connecticut * London



Contents

Preface

Acknowledgments

Abbreviations

Chronology of Significant Events in Botswana
and Southern Africa

CHAPTER ONE INTRODUCTION

The Focus on Autonomy

Botswana and High Politics

Botswana and Low Politics

Refashioning the Web of High and Low Politics

PART ONE ISSUES IN HIGH POLITICS

CHAPTER TWO  TERRITORIAL INTEGRITY AND
IDENTITY

The Proposed Transfer of Botswana to South Africa
Zimbabwean Territorial Designs on Botswana
Botswana and the Status of Namibia

Botswana and Its Zambian Neighbor

xi
Xvii
Xxi

xxix

[y

0O O\ £ p

11

13

13
18
22
26



viil Contents

CHAPTER THREE THE BURDENS AND MANAGEMENT
OF POLITICAL REFUGEES

Botswana as a Refugee Corridor

Developing and Implementing Refugee Policies
The Economic Burdens of Political Asylum
The Refugee Community and Political Violence

CHAPTER FOUR RESPONDING TO CROSS-BORDER
VIOLENCE

Building upon the Police and Military Traditions
Acquiring Military Resources and Skills
Utilizing the Botswana Defense Force

PART TWO ISSUES IN LOW POLITICS

CHAPTER FIVE DEVELOPING AN EDUCATIONAL AND
SCIENTIFIC INFRASTRUCTURE

Regional States, Missionaries, and Education
Extraregional Faculty and Institutions
Regional Scientific and Technical Cooperation
Diversifying Scientific Imports and Choices

CHAPTER SIX DEVELOPING AN ADMINISTRATIVE
INFRASTRUCTURE

The Commonwealth Relations Office and South Africa
Administrative Headquarters in Mafikeng

The South African Expatriates

Expatriates in Botswan?

CHAPTER SEVEN TRANSPORTATION, TOURISM, AND
COMMUNICATIONS

Regional Roads

A

31

31
34
38
40

47
47

51
54

61

63

63
67
70
74

79
79
82

85
92

97

97



Contents

Regional Railway Systems

The International Airline System

The International Tourist Industry

Regional Telecommunications, Radio, and Press

CHAPTER EIGHT TRADE, CURRENCY, INVESTMENT,

AND AID

International Trade and the Customs Union

The Banking and Monetary Systems

Private Foreign Investment and the Mining Sector
Attracting Public Foreign Aid Donors

CHAPTER NINE MIGRANT LABOR

The Evolution of Migrant Labor

The Direction and Amount of Monetary Benefits
The Liabilities of Migrant Labor in Southern Africa
The Future of Migrant Labor in Botswana

CHAPTER TEN CONCLUSION

The Politics of Disengagement
Coping with Clientage
Autonomy in Southern Africa: A Reprise

Notes
Selected Bibliography
Index

ix

99
102
105
109

117

117
123
127
133

139

139
143
145
146

151

151
158
160

163
235
245



