BOTSWANA'S SEARCH FOR AUTONOMY IN SOUTHERN AFRICA

Richard Dale

Contributions in Political Science, Number 358



GREENWOOD PRESS
Westport, Connecticut • London

Contents

Preface		X1
Acknowledgments		xvii
Abbreviations		
Chronology of Sig	nificant Events in Botswana	
and Southern A		xxix
CHAPTER ONE	INTRODUCTION	1
The Focus on A	Autonomy	1
Botswana and High Politics		
Botswana and I	Low Politics	6
Refashioning th	e Web of High and Low Politics	8
PART ONE	ISSUES IN HIGH POLITICS	11
CHAPTER TWO	TERRITORIAL INTEGRITY AND IDENTITY	13
The Proposed 1	Fransfer of Botswana to South Africa	13
Zimbabwean Territorial Designs on Botswana		
Botswana and the Status of Namibia		
Rotswana and Its Zambian Neighbor		

viii	Content

CHAPTER THREE	THE BURDENS AND MANAGEMENT OF POLITICAL REFUGEES	31
The Economic B	Lefugee Corridor Implementing Refugee Policies urdens of Political Asylum mmunity and Political Violence	31 34 38 40
CHAPTER FOUR	RESPONDING TO CROSS-BORDER VIOLENCE	47
Acquiring Milita	ne Police and Military Traditions ry Resources and Skills tswana Defense Force	47 51 54
PART TWO	ISSUES IN LOW POLITICS	61
CHAPTER FIVE	DEVELOPING AN EDUCATIONAL AND SCIENTIFIC INFRASTRUCTURE	63
Extraregional Fa Regional Scienti	Missionaries, and Education culty and Institutions fic and Technical Cooperation entific Imports and Choices	63 67 70 74
CHAPTER SIX	DEVELOPING AN ADMINISTRATIVE INFRASTRUCTURE	79
	-	79 82 85 92
CHAPTER SEVEN	TRANSPORTATION, TOURISM, AND COMMUNICATIONS	97
Regional Roads	•	97

Contents	ix
Contents	ix

Regional Railway Systems The International Airline System The International Tourist Industry				
			Regional Telecommunications, Radio, and Press	109
			CHAPTER EIGHT TRADE, CURRENCY, INVESTMENT,	
AND AID	117			
International Trade and the Customs Union	117 123			
The Banking and Monetary Systems				
Private Foreign Investment and the Mining Sector				
Attracting Public Foreign Aid Donors	133			
CHAPTER NINE MIGRANT LABOR	139			
The Evolution of Migrant Labor	139			
The Direction and Amount of Monetary Benefits	143			
The Liabilities of Migrant Labor in Southern Africa				
The Future of Migrant Labor in Botswana	146			
CHAPTER TEN CONCLUSION	151			
The Politics of Disengagement	151			
Coping with Clientage	158			
Autonomy in Southern Africa: A Reprise	160			
Notes	163			
Selected Bibliography				
Index				